19 December 2024

## **Oriole Resources PLC**

('Oriole' or 'the Company')

## Holding(s) in Company

Oriole Resources (AIM: ORR), the AIM-quoted gold exploration company focussed on West and Central Africa, has received the below notification from Lanstead Capital Investors LP, confirming that it now holds 350,410,342 ordinary shares in the Company, representing 8.99% of the issued share capital.

## \*\* ENDS \*\*

For further information please visit www.orioleresources.com, @OrioleResources on X, or contact:

Oriole Resources Plc	Tel: +44 (0)23 8065 1649
Martin Rosser / Bob Smeeton / Claire Bay	
Blythe Ray (IR/PR Contact)	Tel: +44 (0)20 7138 3204
Tim Blythe / Megan Ray	
Grant Thornton UK LLP	Tel: +44 (0)20 7383 5100
Samantha Harrison / Ciara Donnelly / Elliot Peters	
SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP Ewan Leggat	Tel: +44 (0)20 3470 0470

Notes to Editors:

Oriole Resources PLC is an AIM-listed gold exploration company, operating in Central and West Africa. It is focussed on early-stage exploration in Cameroon, where the Company has reported a Resource of 375,000oz Au at 2.30g/t in the JORC Inferred category at its  $82.2^{1}$ %-owned Bibemi project and has identified multi-kilometre gold and lithium anomalism within the district-scale Central Licence Package project. BCM International is currently earning up to a 50% interest in the Bibemi and Mbe licences in return for a combined investment of US 1.5 million in signature payments, up to US 8 million in exploration expenditure, as well as JORC resource-based success payments.

At the Senala gold project in Senegal, AGEM Senegal Exploration Suarl ('AGEM'), a wholly owned subsidiary of Managem Group, has recently completed a six-year earn-in to acquire an estimated 59% beneficial interest in the Senala Exploration Licence by spending US 5.8 million. A review of expenditure and discussions on the formation of a joint-venture company are currently underway. The Company also has several interests and royalties in companies active in East Africa and Turkey that could deliver future cash flow.

## TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

**NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS** (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)<sup>i</sup>

•	suer or the underlying hich voting rights are	<b>.</b>	Oriole Resources PLC			
1b. Please indicate	if the issuer is a non-	UKissuer (plea	ase mark	with an "X" if appropria	ite)	
Non-UK issuer						
2. Reason for the no	otification (please mark	the appropriate	e box or	boxes with an "X")		
An acquisition or dis	sposal of voting rights					Х
An acquisition or dis	sposal of financial inst	ruments				
An event changing t	the breakdown of voti	ng rights				
Other (please speci	fy) <sup>iii</sup> :					
3. Details of person	subject to the notifica	ation obligation	n <sup>iv</sup>			
Name			Lanste	ad Capital Investors LP		
City and country of	registered office (if ap	plicable)				
4. Full name of shar	reholder(s) (if different f	from 3.) <sup>v</sup>				
Name						
City and country of registered office (if applicable)						
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached <sup>vi</sup> :			18/12/2024			
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):			19/12/2024			
7. Total positions of	person(s) subject to t	he notification	obligat	ion		
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting through fina instrumer (total of 8.B 1 2)	incial nts	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of votir rights of issuer <sup>vii</sup>	ng
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	8.99%	0.00%		8.99%	3,895,872,338	
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	12.99%	0.00%		12.99%		

A: Voting rights attached to shares				
Class/type of shares	Number of voting rig	ghts <sup>ix</sup>	% of voting rights	
	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect
ISIN code (if possible)	(Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	(Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	(Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	(Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
Ordinary Shares				
ISIN: GB00B0T29327	350,410,342	0	8.99%	0.00%
SUBTOTAL 8. A	350,410,342		8.99%	

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3.1.1 (a))				
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date <sup>x</sup>	Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>xi</sup>	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights

N/A		
	SUBTOTAL 8. B 1	

B 2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to Art. 13(1)(b) of Directive 2004/109/EC (DTR5.3.1.1 (b))				
Expiration date <sup>x</sup>	Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>Xi</sup>	Physical or cash settlement <sup>xii</sup>	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
		SUBTOTAL 8.B.2		
	) Expiration	) Expiration detaX Exercise/ Conversion	) Expiration date <sup>X</sup> Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>Xi</sup> Settlement <sup>Xii</sup> SUBTOTAL	Expiration date <sup>X</sup> Exercise/ Conversion Period <sup>Xi</sup> Physical or cash settlement <sup>Xii</sup> Number of voting rights       Image: Substrate of the settlement in the settlement is substrated in the settlement in the settlement is substrated in the settlement in the settlement is substrated in the settlement

9. Information in relation	to the person subject to the	notification obligation (plea	se mark the	
applicable box with an "X")				
Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer <sup>XIII</sup>				
	ertakings through which the voti ectively held starting with the u as necessary)	0 0	son or legal entity <sup>xiv</sup>	
Name <sup>xv</sup>	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals of is higher than the notifiabl threshold	
N/A				
	1	1	1	

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:		
Name of the proxy holder		
The number and % of voting rights held		
The date until which the voting rights will be held		

Place of completion	LON
Date of completion	19/12/2024

11. Additional information<sup>XVi</sup>

<sup>[1]</sup> Oriole is currently undertaking a restructuring process that, once completed, will see it increase its holding to a 90% interest in Bibemi (announcement dated 17 October 2024).

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

HOLUKRWRSKUUAAA